Alzada Pauline Young - rockiand, Me

#

O 00 NO UL A WN -

W WINNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRERRRR R
P O WOWNOOUEAWNRPOWOVOONOUDWNLERO

Date published

10/31/1940
11/02/1940
11/05/1940
11/07/1940
11/09/1940
11/09/1940
11/09/1940
11/09/1940
11/09/1940
11/09/1940
11/09/1940
11/09/1940
11/09/1940
11/09/1940
11/10/1940
11/10/1940
11/11/1940
11/11/1940
11/11/1940
11/11/1940
11/11/1940
11/11/1940
11/11/1940
11/12/1940
11/12/1940
11/12/1940
11/12/1940
11/12/1940
11/12/1940
11/13/1940
11/13/1940

Publication

Courier Gazette

Courier Gazette

Courier Gazette

Courier Gazette
Biddeford-Saco Journal
Biddeford-Saco Journal
Boston Globe

Boston Globe

Athol Daily News
Fitchburg Sentinel
Fitchburg Sentinel
Portland Evening Express
Portland Evening Express
Courier Gazette

Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Transcript-Telegram
Portland Press Herald
Morning Sentinel
Morning Sentinel
Kennebec Journal
Unknown

Bangor Daily News
Lewiston Daily Sun
Portland Evening Express
Biddeford-Saco Journal
Kennebec Journal
Bangor Daily News
Courier Gazette

Portland Evening Express
Bangor Daily News

CRIME STORIES

Location of publisher
City
Rockland
Rockland
Rockland
Rockland
Biddeford
Biddeford
Boston
Boston
Athol
Fitchburg
Fitchburg
Portland
Portland
Rockland
Portland
Portland
Holyoke
Portland
Waterville
Waterville
Augusta
Unknown
Bangor
Lewiston
Portland
Biddeford
Augusta
Bangor
Rockland
Portland
Bangor

St

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
MA
ME
ME
ME
ME
MA
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

Article title

(bicycle classified)

(bicycle classified)

(bicycle classified)

(bicycle classified)

16-Year-0Old Girl's Body... (1 of 2)
16-Year-0ld Girl's Body... (2 of 2)
Dying Maine Man Says... (1 of 2)
Dying Maine Man Says... (1 of 2)
Kills Girl, Takes Drug

Me. Girl Slain by Father... (1 of 2)
Me. Girl Slain by Father... (2 of 2)
Stepfather's Note Reveals... (1 of 2)
Stepfather's Note Reveals... (2 of 2)
Confesses Horrible Crime
Officials Hunt Rest Of... (1 of 2)
Officials Hunt Rest Of... (2 of 2)
Drag Bay For Girl's Head

Rockland Harbor Dragged...
Rockland Man Aids... (1 of 2)
Rockland Man Aids... (2 of 2)
Slayer of Stepdaughter...

Murder Prisoner Not Cheshire Man
Rockland man confesses...
Alleged Rockland Slayer...
Confessed Slayer May...

Maine Matters, Has Good Chance
Phelps Recover From...

Phelps Improved at Rockland...
Victim's Head Not Recovered
Alleged Slayer's condition...
Doctor Reports Phelps'...

Author

no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
AP
AP
no author credited
no author credited
AP
AP
AP
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
AP
AP
AP
no author credited
no author credited
AP
AP
no author credited
AP
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited


Bryon
MST


Alzada Pauline Young - rockiand, Me

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Date published

11/13/1940
11/13/1940
11/13/1940
11/13/1940
11/13/1940
11/13/1940
11/14/1940
11/14/1940
11/14/1940
11/15/1940
11/16/1940
11/16/1940
11/16/1940
11/16/1940
11/16/1940
11/16/1940
11/16/1940
11/16/1940
11/16/1940
11/16/1940
11/16/1940
11/17/1940
11/18/1940
11/18/1940
11/18/1940
11/18/1940
11/19/1940
11/19/1940
11/30/1940
12/14/1940
12/17/1940

Publication

Portland Press Herald
Biddeford-Saco Journal
Kennebec Journal
Morning Sentinel
Morning Sentinel
Lewiston Daily Sun
Bangor Daily News
Bangor Daily News
Courier Gazette
Bangor Daily News
Fitchburg Sentinel

The Recorder

Athol Daily News
Morning Sentinel
Morning Sentinel
Portland Press Herald
Portland Evening Express
Portland Evening Express
Bangor Daily News
Kennebec Journal
Courier Gazette

Daily News

Morning Sentinel
Morning Sentinel
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Bangor Daily News
Courier Gazette
Courier Gazette
Portland Evening Express
Courier Gazette

CRIME STORIES

Location of publisher
City
Portland
Biddeford
Augusta
Waterville
Waterville
Lewiston
Bangor
Bangor
Rockland
Bangor
Fitchburg
Greenfield
Athol
Waterville
Waterville
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Augusta
Rockland
New York
Waterville
Waterville
Portland
Bangor
Bangor
Rockland
Rockland
Portland
Rockland

St
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
MA
MA
MA
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
NY
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

Article title

Fire-Blackened Ax Head...

May Not Recover

Phelps Develops Blood...

Phelps remains, danger... (1 of 2)
Phelps remains, danger... (2 of 2)
Says Rockland Slayer...

Draggers Continue Search...
Draggers Continue Search...
Diver's Services Necessary
Phelps' Condition Greatly...

Held Without Bail...

Maine Man Dies...

Man Held For Murder

Murder Charge is Brought... (1 of 2)
Murder Charge is Brought... (2 of 2)
Phelps is Charged with...

Phelps Pleads Not Guilty... (1 of 2)
Phelps Pleads Not Guilty... (2 of 2)
Phelps Released From...

Warrant Issued in Rockland...
Phelps Pleads Not Guilty

Denies Ax Slaying...

Diver Searches Harbor... (1 of 2)
Diver Searches Harbor... (2 of 2)
Diver Working at Rockland

Phelps Bound Over...

Search Abandoned for Missing...
Talk of the town

To Leave Rockland

Halloween Slaying Victim...
Thomaston

Author

no author credited
no author credited
AP
AP
AP
AP
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
no author credited
AP
AP
AP
AP
no author credited
AP
AP
AP
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited


Bryon
MST


Alzada Pauline Young - rockiand, Me

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Date published

01/24/1941
01/24/1941
01/24/1941
01/24/1941
01/24/1941
01/24/1941
01/24/1941
01/25/1941
02/10/1941
02/10/1941
02/11/1941
02/12/1941
02/12/1941
02/12/1941
02/12/1941
02/12/1941
02/12/1941
02/12/1941
02/12/1941
02/12/1941
02/13/1941
02/13/1941
02/13/1941
02/13/1941
02/14/1941
02/14/1941
02/14/1941
02/14/1941
02/14/1941
02/14/1941
02/14/1941

Publication

Portland Press Herald
Lewiston Sun Journal
Morning Sentinel
Portland Press Herald
Kennebec Journal
Portland Evening Express
Bangor Daily News
Courier Gazette

Portland Press Herald
Portland Evening Express
Courier Gazette
Kennebec Journal
Portland Press Herald
Biddeford-Saco Journal
Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Evening Express
Morning Sentinel

Bangor Daily News
Bangor Daily News
Boston Globe

Lewiston Sun Journal
Portland Press Herald
Courier Gazette

Portland Press Herald
Portland Press Herald
Portland Evening Express
Morning Sentinel
Kennebec Journal
Bangor Daily News
Bangor Daily News

CRIME STORIES

Location of publisher
City
Portland
Lewiston
Waterville
Portland
Augusta
Portland
Bangor
Rockland
Portland
Portland
Rockland
Augusta
Portland
Biddeford
Portland
Portland
Portland
Waterville
Bangor
Bangor
Boston
Lewiston
Portland
Rockland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Waterville
Augusta
Bangor
Bangor

St

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
MA
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

Article title

Bill Provides Automatic...
Defers Filing Report...
Exhume Body at Thomaston
Further autopsy performed...
Murder Victim's Body...

New Autopsy On Body...
Officers Exhume Body...
Mother Views Remains
Grand Jury To Consider...
Jury to consider...

Superior Court Convenes
Grand Jury Indicts...

Indicted in girl's death

Maine Matters, Faces three...

Phelps is Indicted On... (1 of 2)
Phelps is Indicted On... (2 of 2)

Phelps Trial To...

Rockland Man is Indicted...
(photo only)

Phelps indict by Knox...
Maine Murderer Pleads...
Phelps Admits Murdering...
To Arraign Phelps On...
Phelps Indicted Thrice

John Phelps Pleads... (1 of 2)
John Phelps Pleads... (2 of 2)
Phelps Beings Prison...
Rockland Man Gets...
Rockland Slayer Gets...
Phelps pleads guilty... (1 of 2)
Phelps pleads guilty... (2 of 2)

Author

no author credited
AP

AP

no author credited
AP

no author credited
AP

no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
AP

no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
AP

no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
AP

no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
AP

AP

no author credited
no author credited


Bryon
MST


Alzada Pauline Young - rockiand, Me

94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

Date published

02/15/1941
02/15/1941
02/20/1941
02/26/1942
03/24/1942
05/08/1942
01/03/1963
02/06/1963
02/27/1963
07/29/1994
01/27/2001

Publication

Lewiston Sun Journal
Courier Gazette

Courier Gazette
Unknown

Courier Gazette

Portland Evening Express
Portland Press Herald
Portland Evening Express
Portland Press Herald
Bangor Daily News
Unknown

E STORIES

Location of publisher
City
Lewiston
Rockland
Rockland
Unknown
Rockland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Bangor
Unknown

St

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

Article title

John B. Phelps

The Curtain Falls
Deserved Praise

Lowell Young

Young Man on a Rampage
Youth Sentenced To...
Man, 73, Seeks Murder...
Rockland Lifer Seeks...
Council Rejects Appeal...
Thelma (York) Mailman
Rachel Phelps Spaulding Nason

Author

no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
no author credited
AP

AP

AP

no author credited
no author credited


Bryon
MST


