#	Date published	Publication	Location of publi	sher	Article title	Author
			City	St		
1	10/31/1940	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	(bicycle classified)	no author credited
2	11/02/1940	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	(bicycle classified)	no author credited
3	11/05/1940	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	(bicycle classified)	no author credited
4	11/07/1940	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	(bicycle classified)	no author credited
5	11/09/1940	Biddeford-Saco Journal	Biddeford	ME	16-Year-Old Girl's Body (1 of 2)	AP
6	11/09/1940	Biddeford-Saco Journal	Biddeford	ME	16-Year-Old Girl's Body (2 of 2)	AP
7	11/09/1940	Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Dying Maine Man Says (1 of 2)	no author credited
8	11/09/1940	Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Dying Maine Man Says (1 of 2)	no author credited
9	11/09/1940	Athol Daily News	Athol	MA	Kills Girl, Takes Drug	AP
10	11/09/1940	Fitchburg Sentinel	Fitchburg	MA	Me. Girl Slain by Father (1 of 2)	AP
11	11/09/1940	Fitchburg Sentinel	Fitchburg	MA	Me. Girl Slain by Father (2 of 2)	AP
12	11/09/1940	Portland Evening Express	Portland	ME	Stepfather's Note Reveals (1 of 2)	no author credited
13	11/09/1940	Portland Evening Express	Portland	ME	Stepfather's Note Reveals (2 of 2)	no author credited
14	11/09/1940	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	Confesses Horrible Crime	no author credited
15	11/10/1940	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Officials Hunt Rest Of (1 of 2)	no author credited
16	11/10/1940	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Officials Hunt Rest Of (2 of 2)	no author credited
17	11/11/1940	Transcript-Telegram	Holyoke	MA	Drag Bay For Girl's Head	no author credited
18	11/11/1940	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Rockland Harbor Dragged	no author credited
19	11/11/1940	Morning Sentinel	Waterville	ME	Rockland Man Aids (1 of 2)	AP
20	11/11/1940	Morning Sentinel	Waterville	ME	Rockland Man Aids (2 of 2)	AP
21	11/11/1940	Kennebec Journal	Augusta	ME	Slayer of Stepdaughter	AP
22	11/11/1940	Unknown	Unknown	MA	Murder Prisoner Not Cheshire Man	no author credited
23	11/11/1940	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Rockland man confesses	no author credited
24	11/12/1940	Lewiston Daily Sun	Lewiston	ME	Alleged Rockland Slayer	AP
25	11/12/1940	Portland Evening Express	Portland	ME	Confessed Slayer May	AP
26	11/12/1940	Biddeford-Saco Journal	Biddeford	ME	Maine Matters, Has Good Chance	no author credited
27	11/12/1940	Kennebec Journal	Augusta	ME	Phelps Recover From	AP
28	11/12/1940	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Phelps Improved at Rockland	no author credited
29	11/12/1940	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	Victim's Head Not Recovered	no author credited
30	11/13/1940	Portland Evening Express	Portland	ME	Alleged Slayer's condition	no author credited
31	11/13/1940	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Doctor Reports Phelps'	no author credited



#	Date published	Publication	Location of publisher		Article title	Author
			City	St		
32	11/13/1940	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Fire-Blackened Ax Head	no author credited
33	11/13/1940	Biddeford-Saco Journal	Biddeford	ME	May Not Recover	no author credited
34	11/13/1940	Kennebec Journal	Augusta	ME	Phelps Develops Blood	AP
35	11/13/1940	Morning Sentinel	Waterville	ME	Phelps remains, danger (1 of 2)	AP
36	11/13/1940	Morning Sentinel	Waterville	ME	Phelps remains, danger (2 of 2)	AP
37	11/13/1940	Lewiston Daily Sun	Lewiston	ME	Says Rockland Slayer	AP
38	11/14/1940	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Draggers Continue Search	no author credited
39	11/14/1940	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Draggers Continue Search	no author credited
40	11/14/1940	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	Diver's Services Necessary	no author credited
41	11/15/1940	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Phelps' Condition Greatly	no author credited
42	11/16/1940	Fitchburg Sentinel	Fitchburg	MA	Held Without Bail	AP
43	11/16/1940	The Recorder	Greenfield	MA	Maine Man Dies	AP
44	11/16/1940	Athol Daily News	Athol	MA	Man Held For Murder	AP
45	11/16/1940	Morning Sentinel	Waterville	ME	Murder Charge is Brought (1 of 2)	AP
46	11/16/1940	Morning Sentinel	Waterville	ME	Murder Charge is Brought (2 of 2)	AP
47	11/16/1940	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Phelps is Charged with	no author credited
48	11/16/1940	Portland Evening Express	Portland	ME	Phelps Pleads Not Guilty (1 of 2)	AP
49	11/16/1940	Portland Evening Express	Portland	ME	Phelps Pleads Not Guilty (2 of 2)	AP
50	11/16/1940	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Phelps Released From	AP
51	11/16/1940	Kennebec Journal	Augusta	ME	Warrant Issued in Rockland	AP
52	11/16/1940	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	Phelps Pleads Not Guilty	no author credited
53	11/17/1940	Daily News	New York	NY	Denies Ax Slaying	AP
54	11/18/1940	Morning Sentinel	Waterville	ME	Diver Searches Harbor (1 of 2)	AP
55	11/18/1940	Morning Sentinel	Waterville	ME	Diver Searches Harbor (2 of 2)	AP
56	11/18/1940	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Diver Working at Rockland	no author credited
57	11/18/1940	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Phelps Bound Over	no author credited
58	11/19/1940	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Search Abandoned for Missing	no author credited
59	11/19/1940	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	Talk of the town	no author credited
60	11/30/1940	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	To Leave Rockland	no author credited
61	12/14/1940	Portland Evening Express	Portland	ME	Halloween Slaying Victim	no author credited
62	12/17/1940	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	Thomaston	no author credited



#	Date published	Publication	Location of publis	sher	Article title	Author
			City	St		
63	01/24/1941	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Bill Provides Automatic	no author credited
64	01/24/1941	Lewiston Sun Journal	Lewiston	ME	Defers Filing Report	AP
65	01/24/1941	Morning Sentinel	Waterville	ME	Exhume Body at Thomaston	AP
66	01/24/1941	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Further autopsy performed	no author credited
67	01/24/1941	Kennebec Journal	Augusta	ME	Murder Victim's Body	AP
68	01/24/1941	Portland Evening Express	Portland	ME	New Autopsy On Body	no author credited
69	01/24/1941	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Officers Exhume Body	AP
70	01/25/1941	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	Mother Views Remains	no author credited
71	02/10/1941	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Grand Jury To Consider	no author credited
72	02/10/1941	Portland Evening Express	Portland	ME	Jury to consider	no author credited
73	02/11/1941	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	Superior Court Convenes	no author credited
74	02/12/1941	Kennebec Journal	Augusta	ME	Grand Jury Indicts	AP
75	02/12/1941	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Indicted in girl's death	no author credited
76	02/12/1941	Biddeford-Saco Journal	Biddeford	ME	Maine Matters, Faces three	no author credited
77	02/12/1941	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Phelps is Indicted On (1 of 2)	no author credited
78	02/12/1941	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Phelps is Indicted On (2 of 2)	no author credited
79	02/12/1941	Portland Evening Express	Portland	ME	Phelps Trial To	no author credited
80	02/12/1941	Morning Sentinel	Waterville	ME	Rockland Man is Indicted	AP
81	02/12/1941	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	(photo only)	no author credited
82	02/12/1941	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Phelps indict by Knox	no author credited
83	02/13/1941	Boston Globe	Boston	MA	Maine Murderer Pleads	no author credited
84	02/13/1941	Lewiston Sun Journal	Lewiston	ME	Phelps Admits Murdering	AP
85	02/13/1941	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	To Arraign Phelps On	no author credited
86	02/13/1941	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	Phelps Indicted Thrice	no author credited
87	02/14/1941	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	John Phelps Pleads (1 of 2)	no author credited
88	02/14/1941	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	John Phelps Pleads (2 of 2)	no author credited
89	02/14/1941	Portland Evening Express	Portland	ME	Phelps Beings Prison	no author credited
90	02/14/1941	Morning Sentinel	Waterville	ME	Rockland Man Gets	AP
91	02/14/1941	Kennebec Journal	Augusta	ME	Rockland Slayer Gets	AP
92	02/14/1941	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Phelps pleads guilty (1 of 2)	no author credited
93	02/14/1941	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Phelps pleads guilty (2 of 2)	no author credited



#	Date published	Publication	Location of publisher		Article title	Author
			City	St		
94	02/15/1941	Lewiston Sun Journal	Lewiston	ME	John B. Phelps	no author credited
95	02/15/1941	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	The Curtain Falls	no author credited
96	02/20/1941	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	Deserved Praise	no author credited
97	02/26/1942	Unknown	Unknown	ME	Lowell Young	no author credited
98	03/24/1942	Courier Gazette	Rockland	ME	Young Man on a Rampage	no author credited
99	05/08/1942	Portland Evening Express	Portland	ME	Youth Sentenced To	no author credited
100	01/03/1963	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Man, 73, Seeks Murder	AP
101	02/06/1963	Portland Evening Express	Portland	ME	Rockland Lifer Seeks	AP
102	02/27/1963	Portland Press Herald	Portland	ME	Council Rejects Appeal	AP
103	07/29/1994	Bangor Daily News	Bangor	ME	Thelma (York) Mailman	no author credited
104	01/27/2001	Unknown	Unknown	ME	Rachel Phelps Spaulding Nason	no author credited

